
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SURFACE TRANSPORT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4412
ANSWERED ON:21.08.2000
CONSTRUCTION OF HIGHWAY CONNECTING INDIA AND CHINA VIA MYANMAR
RAMDAS ATHAWALE

Will the Minister of SURFACE TRANSPORT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to construct a Highway connecting India and China via Myanmar;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the latest position in this regard; and

(d) the total estimated amount to be spent on this work and the time by which this work is likely to be completed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SURFACE TRANSPORT (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.
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